
Volume 11—Vehicle and Commercial Controls CA08100013E—November 2012 www.eaton.com V11-T2-41

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2.4Rockers

Dual Motion Safety Switches
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Product Description
Eaton's Vehicle Control 
business offers these 
new dual motion safety 
switches to prevent 
accidental actuation and 
protect operator personnel 
and equipment. 

These rockers are available in 
two standard circuit options: 
OFF (locked)—None—ON and 
ON (locked)—None—ON. The 
locked safety feature requires 
two motions from the 
operator to place the actuator 
in the unlocked position. In 
the locked position, the 
operator must apply pressure 
on the actuator forward and 
an additional force in an 
upward motion for the switch 
to be moved to the unlocked 
position. Once in the 
unlocked position, the 
switch can easily be moved 
back into the locked position.

Application Description
● Farming equipment
● Fire trucks and safety 

vehicles
● Lawn and garden 

equipment
● Large transportation buses
● Industrial and commercial 

equipment 

Features and Benefits
Dual motion safety switches 
are recommended up to 
15A at 28 Vdc. An added 
benefit is its IP54 seal level. 
They can be used in tough 
environments where there 
may be exposure to small 
dust particles or water 
splashing against the 
enclosure from any direction. 
For available higher ratings 
or additional customizable 
circuits, please contact 
your local Eaton Sales 
Representative. 

Options
There are many options to 
choose when building the 
right switch for your 
application. Termination 
types to choose from include 
screw type, solder lug and 
0.250-inch spade terminals. 
Actuators are available in four 
standard colors with an 
appealing matte finish. 
Choose from black, red, 
white or yellow. Eaton also 
offers standard and 
customizable legend pad 
printing options on top of the 
actuator. There is even an 
option for arrows to be pad 
printed on the sides of the 
rocker to indicate the correct 
forward motion. 

For added convenience, 
the bezel is designed to 
allow an easy snap-in switch 
mount into various panel 
thicknesses. The actuators 
even have ergonomic 
grooves to help provide the 
operator a firm grip when 
moving the actuator. 

Standards and 
Certifications
● UL/CSA Recognition at 

15A, 125 Vac; 
10A, 250 Vac; 
3/4 hp, 250 Vac 

● RoHS Compliant 1

Note
1 Visit www.eaton.com/vcbu for 

the most up-to-date list of verified 
part numbers.

www.comoso.com
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2.4 Rockers

Dual Motion Safety Switches

Catalog Number Selection 

Available Switch Pad Prints 

Prints 2

Dimensions
Approximate Dimensions in Inches (mm)

Dual Motion Safety Switch 

Notes
1 Black pad print color for white and yellow rockers. White pad print color for red and black rockers.
2 Contact your local Eaton Sales Representative for more available pad print options.

Top Pad Print 1

XX = None
AA = PTO
AB = Creeper engage
AC = Retarder
AD = Windrower ON/OFF
AE = Rotary lock pin cylinder

8179K21Z T 51 AA A Y

Termination Type 
50 = Screw type
51 = Solder lug
52 = Quick connect 

(0.250 in spade)

Poles
and Throws Circuit with Rocker In …

Base
Part Number

2PST
2PDT

Position A 
OFF (lock)
ON (lock)

Center Position 
None
None

Position B 
ON
ON

8179K21Z 
8179K22Z 

Rocker Color
Y = Black
T = Red

M = White
E = Yellow

Icon Orientation
A = Standard
B = 90° clockwise
C = 180° clockwise
D = 270° counterclockwise
X = None

Side Arrow 
Pad Prints

X = None
Y = Both sides

Rotary Lock
Pin Cylinder

Windrower
ON/OFF

RetarderCreeper EngagePTO

0.410 ± 0.010

(10.40 ± 0.25)

1

0.825

(20.90)

0.800 ± 0.010

(20.30 ± 0.25)

0.170

(4.32)

0.957

(24.40)

0.648

(16.50)

1.844

(46.8)

A

B

Push rocker in direction of arrow

to actuate from “A” to “B” position.

   “A” position = locked,

   “B” position = unlocked.

1.155

(29.30)

1.548

(39.30)

0.250 (6.35)

(0.032 [0.80] Thick)

“A” ± 0.03

0.096 (2.40)

0.102

(2.60)

1.427

(36.20)2
3

4
5

6

1
2

3

PAD
PRINT
ICON

0.669

(0.17)

Pad Print Arrows on Side of Rocker

0.276

(0.07)
0.830 (21.10)

0.680 (17.20)

1.190 (30.20) 1.450 (36.80)

Recommended Panel Opening

Thickness 0.040 to 0.140 (1.01 to 3.55)

Best Results Obtained from

0.080 to 0.125 (2.03 to 3.17)

www.comoso.com


